City of Duluth



Legislation Text

File #: 20-0218R, Version: 1

RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO RICE LAKE CONSTRUCTION GROUP FOR THE LIFT STATION 15 RELOCATION PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$4,618,600.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to enter into a contract with Rice Lake Construction Group for the Lift Station 15 Relocation project in the amount of \$4,618,600, payable out of Sanitary Sewer Fund 530, Department/Agency 500 (Public Works & Utilities), Division 1905 (Capital), Object 5533 (Capital Improvements - Revenue), city project no. 1803. This work is being done as part of the Minnesota Department of Transportation's Twin Ports Interchange project, and MnDOT will fully reimburse the city for all costs associated with the Lift Station 15 Relocation project per MnDOT Agreement No. 1036438.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution authorizes the Lift Station 15 relocation project by Rice Lake Construction Group in the amount of \$4,618,600. Rice Lake Construction Group was the lowest responsible bidder of the four companies that responded. Payable from Sanitary Sewer Fund 530, Department/Agency 500 (Public Works & Utilities), Division 1905 (Capital), Object 5533 (Capital Improvements - Revenue), city project no. 1803, requisition no.20-99165, with project costs to be fully reimbursed by MnDOT.

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED FEBRUARY 12, 2020		
Rice Lake Construction Group	Deerwood, MN	\$4,618,600.00
Lakehead Constructors Inc.	Superior, WI	\$4,748,174.66
George Bougalis & Sons Co.	Hibbing, MN	\$5,202,903.75
Veit & Company Inc.	Rogers, MN	\$5,333,994.00